900655281 11/09/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900649564

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&R Cambridge Limited		10/13/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman International Industries Limited		
Street Address:	Ground Floor, Westside 2, London Road, Apsley		
City:	Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	de: HP3 9TD		
Entity Type:	rpe: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3801627	ARCAM	
Registration Number:	3365607	ARCAM SOLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8188953360

Email: tm-docketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Kenyota
Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Blvd.
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory Kenyota
Address Line 1: 8500 Balbova Blvd.
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 92647

TRADEMARK 900655281 REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Kenyota	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Kenyota/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Arcam Trademark Assignment AR_US Canada#page1.tif source=Arcam Trademark Assignment AR_US Canada#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0632 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A&R Cambridge Limited, a private limited company organized under the

laws of the United Kingdom, with an address of Pembroke Avenue, Denny Industrial Centre,

Waterbeach, Cambridge, CB5 9PB, Great Britain (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the trademarks

(hereinafter the "Marks"), as listed in Exhibit A of this agreement.

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries Limited, a private limited company

organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with an address of Ground Floor, Westside 2,

London Road, Apsley, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP3 9TD, United Kingdom, (hereinafter

"Assignee"), as of October 1, 2018, has acquired all rights, title and goodwill associated with the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the on-going and existing business associated with the Marks

and the applications and registrations thereof, along with that portion of the ongoing and existing

business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations thereof,

all common law rights thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, nunc pro

tunc, effective as of October 1, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations

thereof, rights based in common law or the laws of the various states, along with that portion of

the on-going and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and all rights to damages and profits

due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, including, without limitation

license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Harman International Industries Limited

A&R Cambridge Limited

By: Helen Chapaco

Name: Helen Omapas

Title: Director, Sr. Counsel – IP

Date: October 13, 2021

By: Helen Chapas Name: Helen Omapas

Title: Director, Sr. Counsel – IP

Date: October 13, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0633

$\underline{EXHIBIT\,A}$

TRADEMARK

Trademark	Country	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Class</u>
ARCAM	Canada	TMA380714	1991-03-01	9
ARCAM	United States of America	3801627	2010-06-15	9
ARCAM SOLO	United States of America	3365607	2008-01-08	9

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0634